
 

Developmental Disabilities Committee Membership List for FY12    
 

Name Position Location Email 

1. Art Delaune* Parent Fairbanks 
adelaune@accessalaska.net 

 

2. Kelly Donnelly* Stone Soup Group Anchorage 
kellyd@stonesoupgroup.org 

 

3. Emily Ennis* 
AK Assoc on Developmental 

Disabilities 
Fairbanks 

emily@fra-alaska.net 
 

4. Kathy Fitzgerald* Center for Human Development Anchorage 
kfitz@alaska.edu 

anklf@uaa.alaska.edu 

5. Tara Horton* 
DHSS Commissioner’s 

representative 
Anchorage tara.horton@alaska.gov 

6. Steve Lesko* Key Coalition representative Anchorage 
slesko@hopealaska.org 

 
7. Ric Nelson* Self Advocate Anchorage ricnelson2008@aol.com 
8. Bob Petersen* DLCA representative Wasilla rpetersen@matsu-respite.com 

9. Kaleene Lamb* Self Advocate 
Fairbanks 

 
unicornhorse2000@gmail.com 

glenda@fra-alaska.net 

10. Lucy Odden* Self Advocate Anchorage 
lucy_odden@fws.gov 

 

11. Sean O’Brien* DVR representative Anchorage 
sean.obrien@alaska.gov 

 
12. Missy Williams SDS representative Anchorage georgette.williams@alaska.gov 
13. Steve Williams AMHTA representative Anchorage steve.williams@alaska.gov 
14. Carrie Predeger Staff to  Committee Anchorage carrie.predeger@alaska.gov 
15. Teresa Holt Staff to Committee Anchorage teresa.holt@alaska.gov 

 
 

updated 09/12/11       *voting members   
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